
 COURSE FACULTY  

 
 

2024 Wellbeing Resiliency Retreat and Conference 
May 15–17, 2024 

 Bar Harbor, Maine 
 

Conference Location: 
Atlantic Oceanside Hotel 

 

FACULTY 

Stephanie Anderson 
Former District Atorney 
Portland, Maine 
sanders9@maine.rr.com  
 
Grace Carr 
Founder & CEO 
GraceCarrFitness LLC 
Hancock County, ME 
grace@gcfit.net  
 
Susan Doyle 
District Atorney 
Johnston County, North Carolina 
susan.i.doyle@nccourts.org  
 
Lorrin Freeman 
District Atorney 
Wake County, North Carolina 
lorrin.freeman@nccourts.org  
 
Jordan Ford 
Chief Financial Crimes Prosecutor 
North Carolina Conference of District Atorneys 
jordan.m.ford@nccourts.org  
 
Elizabeth Or�z 
Execu�ve Director 
Arizona Prosecu�ng Atorneys’ Advisory Council 
elizabeth.or�z@apaacaz.com  
 
Kirsten Pabst 
Former County Atorney 
Missoula County, Montana 
kirstenpabst@gmail.com 

Chris�na Schopen 
Wellness Trainer  
Maricopa County, Arizona 
Chris.schopen@maco.maricopa.gov    
 
Kimberly Spahos 
Execu�ve Director 
North Carolina Conference of District Atorneys 
kimberly.o.spahos@nccourts.org  
 
Diane A Tennies, PhD, LADC 
Forensic Psychologist 
Website: dianetenniesphd.com 
datphd@aol.com  
 
Annie Wilson, LPCC 
Administra�ve Director 
Wood County, Ohio 
ahuffma@gmail.com  
 
Mark Yarbrough 
Former District Atorney 
Lamb County, Texas 
yarby37@gmail.com    
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